
1 ALMAN Jemma West Sepik Female

2 ANDREW JOHN Gulf Male

3 BINA Abraham Gulf Male

4 ERARI Taylor Oro Male

5 GAU Jordan Morobe Male

6 HAROTUKE AUKA Gulf Male

7 KAMBAO Leomax East Sepik Male

8 KAWALE Stanford Simbu Male

9 KEHARA Sherollyn Gulf Female

10 KES Jonah Gulf Male

11 LAVARI Nathaniel Gulf Male

12 NASHON Nikita Gulf Female

13 OURAI Lywes Gulf Male

14 POU Potter Gulf Male

15 STEDY Keith Gulf Male

16 TOVERFE Graham Gulf Male

17 TUOSAHO Jeremiah East Sepik Male

18 WAKILI Watson Western Male

19 YUANGI Malachai East Sepik Male

1 ABA'U Steven Central Male

2 AIHI Vincent Central Male

3 ALISA DON East Sepik Male

4 ALLAN Maryanne Central Female

5 ANDEI Ruben Enga Male

6 AURAN Livai East Sepik Male

7 AVA John Central Male
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8 BADIRA BENJAMIN Central Male

9 BAGORO Aaron Central Male

10 BARL Malakai Simbu Male

11 BAUAI James Central Male

12 BIGILALE Edgel Milne Bay Male

13 DECKWALEN HERMANO West Sepik Male

14 DEL Deke Simbu Male

15 ENGLISH Ben Central Male

16 FAVE Tom Central Male

17 GABARA Mea Central Male

18 GABI Eddie Central Male

19 GAVO Daniel West New Britain Male

20 GULU Tau Central Male

21 HARO Jamien Gulf Male

22 HEPALE Samson Hela Male

23 IAMO KAUPI Central Male

24 IBI Kila Central Male

25 KERIAPA Alfred Oro Male

26 KULU Wala East Sepik Male

27 KUNE JUSTIN Southern Highlands Male

28 LOHIA Hitolo Central Male

29 MANUVA SERO BAKO Oro Male

30 MARU'U Sobi Central Male

31 MEAKORO ROSEWITHA Gulf Female

32 MEMEHERE Max Gulf Male

33 MOROMA Daniel Simbu Male

34 MOTU MUTCHEN Central Male

35 ORILA Kiroy Central Male

36 PAHU Zimmreinnia Central Female

37 PASSIREM James Central Male



38 PAULUS HENRY Eastern Highlands Male

39 PETER Martin Central Male

40 PHILIP Stacy Central Male

41 POIYA Felix Western Highlands Male

42 RIM Michael Ofoi Southern Highlands Male

43 ROY Mark Madang Male

44 SAIAM Solas Morobe Male

45 SIONI Glen Manus Male

46 SUAL Vinansius East Sepik Male

47 TAU Tau Jnr Central Male

48 THOMAS Jobby East Sepik Male

49 TIKI William Gulf Male

50 TITIMA Titus Central Male

51 TOPIO Andrew Milne Bay Male

52 VALI Philip Central Male

53 WAMAWE Brian East Sepik Male

54 WANKO Hosea West Sepik Male

55 WAPUTALI Davidson Enga Male

56 WARANIGI ITHEN East Sepik Male

57 YAMBA Juliues Southern Highlands Male

58 YAMUZE Eddie East Sepik Male

59 YEHINGRA JESTER East Sepik Male

1 ABARI Jordan Western Male

2 ABBIE Junior Eastern Highlands Male

3 AIMOS Cedric East Sepik Male

4 AIRA Joshua George Milne Bay Male

5 AITE Racheal Gulf Female

6 AKAMGE Jordan East Sepik Male
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7 ALAI Muil Aina Simbu Male

8 ALEX Kawale Eastern Highlands Male

9 ALIGO Keluwa Eastern Highlands Male

10 ALUPI Warren Enga Male

11 AMAGUA Levi Southern Highlands Male

12 AMAIU Jimmy Enga Male

13 AMAIU Solomon Central Male

14 AMOS Jemison Morobe Male

15 ANDALE Benjamin Enga Male

16 ANDREW Jonah Simbu Male

17 ANDREW FIDLER Milne Bay Male

18 ANEYABU Daniel Eastern Highlands Male

19 ANGEN Kelly Mossman East Sepik Male

20 ANUMA Adrian Madang Male

21 ARANG YULE Louson Simbu Male

22 AREMO ALBERT Hela Male

23 ARURA Hurtney Oro Male

24 AUGUST Rachael East New Britain Female

25 AUR Leo Simbu Male

26 AVU ANTON Erick Eastern Highlands Male

27 AWAISA Robin Southern Highlands Male

28 AZZUE Killy Enga Male

29 BAIIO Baiio Western Male

30 BALEN Willie Enga Male

31 BANI Jason East Sepik Male

32 BARE Raphael Jiwaka Male

33 BARRION Cirillo Simbu Male

34 BAU Kerry CENTRAL Male

35 BAUPO Jesse Oro Male

36 BEN Doreen East New Britain Female



37 BEN Ezekiel Central Male

38 BENGUMA Sinclaire East Sepik Male

39 BENNY Alesana Central Male

40 BEVI Brunton Eastern Highlands Male

41 BIAR Elaijah West Sepik Male

42 BIGAM Kingston Western Male

43 BILL Collie Southern Highlands Male

44 BILLKARA Alpha East Sepik Male

45 BIP Benson Southern Highlands Male

46 BIRA Jason East Sepik Male

47 BIRE Wapio Eastern Highlands Male

48 BONJUI Alexander East Sepik Male

49 BOSING Zeima Morobe Female

50 BURR Emmanuel East Sepik Male

51 CAPANIS Elijah Gulf Male

52 CASPAR Abraham Jiwaka Male

53 CHARLIE Gilbert Eastern Highlands Male

54 COLLIN Darren Eastern Highlands Male

55 DABIRI Morgan Oro Male

56 DANLEY ONEILL East New Britain Male

57 DANUBA David Oro Male

58 DAVID Stanis Jiwaka Male

59 DENNIS Deborah West Sepik Female

60 DIAU David Kalal Oro Male

61 DOMANE Leah Madang Female

62 DOMINIC Polen Southern Highlands Male

63 DONGO Jason Simbu Male

64 DUKUR Methuselah Dukur East Sepik Male

65 EFELO Jack Eastern Highlands Male

66 ELDI Solomon Western Highlands Male



67 ELIZAH David Simbu Male

68 ENELLY Gilix Eastern Highlands Male

69 ERAN Stephanie Simbu Female

70 ERENGI Ismael Madang Male

71 FELIWOK Max East Sepik Male

72 FRANCIS Moris Enga Male

73 FRASER Joylyne Simbu Female

74 GABI ASI Central Male

75 GABRIEL Joash East New Britain Male

76 GADA EZRA Southern Highlands Male

77 GANAWI Daniel East Sepik Male

78 GARONA John Central Male

79 GARRY Collin Madang Male

80 GEITA David Nigel Central Male

81 GENA Samuel Simbu Male

82 GENDE David Felix Simbu Male

83 GENDUA Philip Simbu Male

84 GENDUA Boinem Simbu Male

85 GEORGE Rogers Central Male

86 GETO Zeon Morobe Female

87 GIFIRO JOSHUA Eastern Highlands Male

88 GLACHIBI Ian East Sepik Male

89 GOBE Joel Hela Male

90 GOI Wendy Jiwaka Female

91 GOLA Danny Simbu Male

92 GONAPA Paul jnr Simbu Male

93 GOROBA Emmanuel Morobe Male

94 GOROGO Heinz Central Male

95 HAAY Absalom Tommy Jnr West Sepik Male

96 HAGORIA Maxmillan East Sepik Male



97 HAMBAGHUNIA Israel East Sepik Male

98 HANEMA Anderson Eastern Highlands Male

99 HANKIN Margaret Oro Female

100 HAVAK JONAH East Sepik Male

101 HEGIVE Ken Eastern Highlands Male

102 HENRY Imma Enga Male

103 HILAKE Kenny Gulf Male

104 HOMBIRUFO Elai East Sepik Male

105 HOMBUHANJE David East Sepik Male

106 HOMURA Joephil Central Male

107 IKAVAPE Tulmu Gulf Male

108 ILAI Joseph Simbu Male

109 ILO Grant Central Male

110 INILE Linorah Oro Female

111 IORA MELVIN Western Male

112 IPATA Darren Enga Male

113 JACK Keso Southern Highlands Male

114 JACK Kingston Hela Male

115 JACK Willie Simbu Male

116 JACK Kaupa Simbu Male

117 JACOB Jordan Southern Highlands Male

118 JAMES Rocky Simbu Male

119 JAMES Brus Southern Highlands Male

120 JAMLAL Forrester West Sepik Male

121 JARAMEI Jeptha East Sepik Male

122 JERRY Elizah Western Highlands Male

123 JIKOLEY Maxwell East Sepik Male

124 JILAWARA Elaijah East Sepik Male

125 JIM Cameron Enga Male

126 JIMMY Henry AROB Male



127 JOE RAIM Bradley Jiwaka Male

128 JOHN Hetu Enga Male

129 JUNEMBARY Joab East Sepik Male

130 KAEKAE Paul Central Male

131 KAINGEN Valentine East Sepik Male

132 KAIPEL Samuel Jiwaka Male

133 KAIPEL Kaire Jiwaka Male

134 KAISEN Jobbie Western Male

135 KALAMIN KAVIE Silven Eastern Highlands Male

136 KALASIM Zara Charlane Simbu Female

137 KALIMO Wangoro East Sepik Male

138 KALOPA Graham Western Highlands Male

139 KAMAN Ian Jiwaka Male

140 KAMAN Boniem Jiwaka Male

141 KAMASUNGA Nimila Simbu Female

142 KAMBO Norman Jr Milne Bay Male

143 KANDE Rali Southern Highlands Male

144 KANENE Raphael Simbu Male

145 KANGE Iso Southern Highlands Male

146 KANGWIA Ishmael Enga Male

147 KANOMBO Dominic Southern Highlands Male

148 KARANI Elizabeth Eastern Highlands Female

149 KARAPE JUDE Enga Male

150 KASIAN Emmanuel East Sepik Male

151 KAVE Jonathan Gulf Male

152 KAVI Fabian East Sepik Male

153 KEN Eldon Eastern Highlands Male

154 KENAMIL Martin Simbu Male

155 KENIM Floyd East Sepik Male

156 KENT Tathiana East Sepik Female



157 KEROWA Mala Western Highlands Female

158 KES Judah Eastern Highlands Male

159 KEVIN Matrus Morobe Male

160 KIASAKA Emmanuel East Sepik Male

161 KILA (JR) Richard Oro Male

162 KIMAMA Stella Western Female

163 KIMOI Ajay Simbu Male

164 KINGSLEY Jachill Oro Male

165 KIPAKAP KENDEN Enga Male

166 KIRA Kimmorley Manus Male

167 KIRIN Sebastian Simbu Male

168 KIRUPANA JUNIOR Eastern Highlands Male

169 KOAMA Malcolm East Sepik Male

170 KODANA Paul Central Male

171 KODIWA Nicholas Milne Bay Male

172 KOEM Oswin East Sepik Male

173 KOEMBA Enoch East Sepik Male

174 KOIFE Jerry Eastern Highlands Male

175 KOKAVANDA Alfred Eastern Highlands Male

176 KOMA WALLY Morobe Male

177 KONDOA Yaki Southern Highlands Male

178 KONDUAGE Stanley Simbu Male

179 KOOK Joseph Minsoo East Sepik Male

180 KOSINTO Shadrach Eastern Highlands Male

181 KOVINGRE Henry East Sepik Male

182 KU Aaron Simbu Male

183 KUKU Zella Hela Female

184 KUMBIA Anthonio Enga Male

185 KWAIGU Douglas East Sepik Male

186 LAFANAMA Jeremiah Eastern Highlands Male



187 LAHOAPO Shammah Simbu Male

188 LANDE Elizah Southern Highlands Male

189 LANGLAGUR Stanishia East New Britain Female

190 LEDIBO Trevor Milne Bay Male

191 LINUS FITZERALD East Sepik Male

192 LUNDUTA Manu Enga Male

193 MAGIS Editha East Sepik Female

194 MAIKAU Nadezdha East Sepik Female

195 MAKI Samson Morobe Male

196 MAKUKUM Glenes Malken East Sepik Female

197 MALLEMBAKO Kilembe East Sepik Male

198 MANA Sebastian John Central Male

199 MANDA Samuel Enga Male

200 MANDAU Ethan East Sepik Male

201 MARCUS Japheth Jiwaka Male

202 MARK Arnold Eastern Highlands Male

203 MASI Edward Simbu Male

204 MASO Israel East Sepik Male

205 MATANG Nigel Central Male

206 MAUL ISAAC Simbu Male

207 MAWE Lloyd Francis East Sepik Male

208 MEK Thomas Jiwaka Male

209 MELI Eddie Southern Highlands Male

210 MENSUM Clifton West Sepik Male

211 MIAMBAURA Nimex East Sepik Male

212 MIKE Advin Eastern Highlands Male

213 MIRIA GURIA Central Male

214 MIRIO BRYCE East Sepik Male

215 MISIMBU Elaine East Sepik Female

216 MOGIA Binabe Simbu Male



217 MOLO Niksen Morobe Male

218 MONDO Lazarus Simbu Male

219 MOREA Robert Central Male

220 MOSES George Eastern Highlands Male

221 NABITOU Conroy West Sepik Male

222 NAIO Anthony Morobe Male

223 NANU Joel Central Male

224 NEMANTU Shemaiah West Sepik Male

225 NIHUTE Jarrad Eastern Highlands Male

226 NIME Gigs Simbu Male

227 NIME Goro Simbu Male

228 NIMI APHI Simbu Male

229 NINGE Glenson Southern Highlands Male

230 NIPU Aluwin Enga Male

231 NOKAI Lenson Eastern Highlands Male

232 NUAK Wangama East Sepik Male

233 NUKON Moro Eastern Highlands Male

234 NUMBOS Linus East Sepik Male

235 NUMBUK Emmanuel East Sepik Male

236 OA Adrian Central Male

237 OKM Phridolynne East Sepik Female

238 OKRUPA KAMA MARTIN Simbu Male

239 OWAMU Alex Gulf Male

240 PAIN Brendon Enga Male

241 PAMARAKA CHAPAU Madang Male

242 PETER Tyren Jiwaka Male

243 PETER Garry Hela Male

244 PHILEMON Nathan Southern Highlands Male

245 PHILIP Stanley Ted Milne Bay Male

246 POIYA Maho Southern Highlands Male



247 POKOP Norman Manus Male

248 POMBEKEN Asaiah Enga Male

249 PRINGEL Alexander Western Highlands Male

250 PURI Nathan Western Highlands Male

251 RAI Gideon Enga Male

252 RAJAM Ernest East Sepik Male

253 ROBERT Anthony Madang Male

254 ROBERT Ricky Enga Male

255 ROGER Sylvester East Sepik Male

256 RONGAN Melvin Eastern Highlands Male

257 RUPA Khevron East Sepik Male

258 SAIAH Paulius Milne Bay Male

259 SAILAS AKINA Simbu Male

260 SAKAIL Dennis West Sepik Male

261 SAKAT Manfred Central Male

262 SAKUK Terence Madang Male

263 SAM MOGIA Simbu Male

264 SAMIAT WALTER East Sepik Male

265 SAMMY Jona Western Highlands Male

266 SAMSON Dikisa Eastern Highlands Male

267 SAMSON Enock Southern Highlands Male

268 SAUSIA Masi East Sepik Male

269 SAVIROMO Sandra East Sepik Female

270 SIARE Andrew Central Male

271 SIKINAPI Iginas West Sepik Male

272 SINGUR Emmanuel Madang Male

273 SIPA Mozer Simbu Male

274 SIRIFAVE Richard Eastern Highlands Male

275 SIRIFAVE Franky Eastern Highlands Male

276 SISIRE Brayman Junior Oro Male



277 SIUNE Cinderella Simbu Female

278 SIWO Iso Madang Male

279 SOBAIM Douglas Junior East Sepik Male

280 SOMELE SIMEON Western Male

281 STANLEY Anita Gulf Female

282 STEVEN Francis Eastern Highlands Male

283 STEVEN Yvonne Central Female

284 SUAPI Fabian Junior East Sepik Male

285 SUBECK Cornelius Madang Male

286 SUI Salio East Sepik Male

287 SUMUNO Mathew Simbu Male

288 SUPONDUO Rayven East Sepik Male

289 SURUTE Michael Oro Male

290 TALU Nathaniel Enga Male

291 TANDAGO Mathew Hela Male

292 TANDOA DYZONALIZA Southern Highlands Female

293 TASA Samuel Southern Highlands Male

294 TAUBAPUN Oliver East Sepik Male

295 TAWINA ZAHARRYED Milne Bay Male

296 TEINE Gull Simbu Male

297 TEKA Joel Jiwaka Male

298 TEKA Vitus Simbu Male

299 TEPU Belinda Madang Female

300 TEPU Leroy Madang Male

301 THOMAS Billy Enga Male

302 TIBAM Carolyn East New Britain Female

303 TIKO Issac Sam East Sepik Male

304 TOINA Randall Central Male

305 TOIRIMA Heather East New Britain Female

306 TOM Augustine Central Male



307 TOUA Enoch East Sepik Male

308 TUPUS Jonah East Sepik Male

309 TURI Angelyn Eastern Highlands Female

310 ULUK Yulrich West New Britain Male

311 UPEGUTO Isaac Eastern Highlands Male

312 URUBE Andrew Simbu Male

313 URURU Sakias Madang Male

314 UVE MONIES Central Male

315 UVIA Shawn East New Britain Male

316 VETARI SIVA Central Male

317 VEZEGA Brandy Eastern Highlands Male

318 VILAIO Joe West New Britain Male

319 VUNATUP GRAHAM East New Britain Male

320 WAFI Gilbert East Sepik Male

321 WAILO Gibson Enga Male

322 WAITEA Livingstone Enga Male

323 WALAUN Norman Andrew East New Britain Male

324 WANGIBUS Bavai East Sepik Male

325 WARANINGI Nathan East Sepik Male

326 WAREN Andy Hela Male

327 WASKU Abiut East Sepik Male

328 WAUGA John Simbu Male

329 WAURI Kino Simbu Male

330 WELLSH Dilu Simbu Male

331 WENGI Dalton Morobe Male

332 WESLEY Koriopa Eastern Highlands Male

333 WESLEY Jusaf Nathaniel East New Britain Male

334 WILLIAM Frank Eastern Highlands Male

335 WILLIE Jason Western Highlands Male

336 WINJEVI Shenol East Sepik Male



337 WOSO Glen West Sepik Male

338 WRANGIAN Chilon East Sepik Male

339 WRASAUSE Charmaine East Sepik Female

340 YAKERI Jonah East Sepik Male

341 YALKITI Pearson East Sepik Male

342 YAMATAU Walter Junior Southern Highlands Male

343 YANGA Becky Jiwaka Female

344 YANGOMANI Joseph West Sepik Male

345 YANIM Maximillan East Sepik Male

346 YAROVA CLINTON Eastern Highlands Male

347 YEKES Emmanuel Jiwaka Male

348 YEKILI McRobbie Southern Highlands Male

349 YOBINAN Musien East Sepik Male

350 YOKO Torige Eastern Highlands Male

351 YOPE Walter Hela Male

352 YUAVIE Melvin East Sepik Male

1 MERAWE Fitman Tamai Enga Province Male

2 KEMS Ezekiel Morobe Male

3 MEMBI Joberth East Sepik Male

4 SARIUSA Delie Oro Male

5 KWEMBUKIE Natalie East Sepik Female

6 ORA Marie Madang Female

7 BETA Benjamin Enga Province Male

9 DAWARAS Don West Sepik Male

10 PASSINGAN Seth New Ireland Male

11 RAKUASI Joshua East Sepik Male

DEFFERED RECRUITS FROM BATCH ONE.


